Chapter I of the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG

General Provisions

As of 03.08.2020

Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG	Eurex04e
	As of 03.08.2020
	Page 1
	_
******************************	******
AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOWS:	
INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED	
DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT	
*****************************	******
[]	
Part 1 General Clearing Provisions	
[]	

6 Default Fund

[...]

- 6.1 Contributions to the Default Fund
- 6.1.1 Contributions and Calculation of the Contributions to the Default Fund

[...]

(2) Eurex Clearing AG shall from time to time determine the amount of the CM Contribution to be paid and maintained by a Clearing Member and the amount of the BCM Contribution to be paid and maintained by a Clearing Agent (each a "Contribution Requirement") in accordance with the relevant applicable calculation method (the "Contribution Calculation Method"). Eurex Clearing AG shall published the Contribution Calculation Method and any changes thereof by Eurex Clearing AGon its website (www.eurexclearing.com) pursuant to Number 16.1 (the "Contribution Calculation Method"); any such published Contribution Calculation Method shall form part of the Clearing Conditions.

The basis for the calculation of (i) the Contribution Requirement of a Clearing Member are all Transactions of such Clearing Member (a "CM Contribution Requirement") and (ii) the Contribution Requirement of a Clearing Agent with respect to a particular Basic Clearing Member are all Basic Clearing Member Transactions of such Basic Clearing Member (a "BCM Contribution Requirement").

Eurex Clearing AG may re-evaluate and adjust each Contribution Requirement in accordance with the relevant Contribution Calculation Method at any time and will do so on a regular basis.

[...]
